
SCHOOL Registration Form Spring 2026 

Name 

Mailing Address 

Preferred Phone Alternate Phone 

Email 

Emergency Contact Name and Phone Number 

Yes   No SCHOOL may reproduce for publicity any photo images of me taken while participating in SCHOOL 
activities. (If you’ve checked “NO”, please advise your classmates before photos are taken) 

Yes ____ No _____ In the future, just send me an electronic copy of the catalog by email to the above address.  I can download 
my own or pick up a hard copy from my local library, and I understand that it will help to save SCHOOL some printing and 
mailing expenses. 

How did you learn about SCHOOL?  ____Booklet at Library _____ Word of Mouth ____ Was a guest of friend 

______My Shopper Ad  _____Ad in Other Publication    ____ Facebook   _____ Booth at Maple Fest  _____ Website

For everyone’s protection, we will continue to follow any venue-specific health-related protocol requirements in effect at the time 
of the class, trip, or performance. 

Please send in your registration forms, plus payment for any SCHOOL classes requiring additional fees, and your class selection 
sheets. I f  y o u  d i d  n o t  p a y  y o u r  $ 5  0  a n n  u a  l  m  e  m b e  r s  h i  p  f e e  l a s t  f a l l ,  p l  e a s  e  
a l s o  i n c l u d e  t h a t  f e e  i n  y o u r  p a y  m e n t .   Note: There is also a separate registration form with info required to 
bring guest(s) to a function or class. You can copy the forms or download them from our website
www.cobyschool.com, and mail with payment to US Post Office mailed to: SCHOOL, PO Box 576, Cobleskill, NY  12043 

Waiver of Liability, Assumption of Risk, and Indemnity Agreement 

Waiver: In consideration of being permitted to participate in any way in any and all SCHOOL-sponsored activities: 

I understand that Schoharie County Home of Ongoing Learning (SCHOOL), its officers, and representatives cannot guarantee that 
conditions for hikes, trips and classes will be suitable for all individuals with varying health conditions and fitness levels. It is the 
responsibility of each participant to assess their own ability, and to be aware of the inherent hazards and risks of participating in any 
SCHOOL-sponsored activities. By signing below, I accept full responsibility for my own health and well-being. I acknowledge and 
understand that there is no liability from any and all claims, including the negligence of SCHOOL, its officers, and representatives, 
resulting in personal injury, accidents or illnesses (including death), and property loss arising from participation. 

Name Signature 

http://www.cobyschool.com,/


RSVP/No 
Selection Day of Class 

FEE to SCHOOL or refund after 
(Put a "X") Week Number COURSE TITLE SCHEDULE VENUE? DATES 

SCHOOL: $5 
M 1 Luncheon and Annual Meeting Mon., May 18; noon - 3 pm Oownpayment, plus May1 

n-,"''" .... M $10 at event 

M 2 Intermediate Spanish Mon., Mar. 16, 23, 30, Apr. 6, 20, 27, May 4; 
1:30 - 3:00 pm 

M 3 Historic Preservation. the Greenest Building Man., March 16; 5 - 6:30 pm 

M 4 American Chestnut: History, Blight, Recovery Man., Mar. 23; 3 - 4:30 pm 

M 5 W - Cruising on a Sailboat Mon., Mar. 30, 10:30 am - noon 

M 6 
The Complex Relationship of Europeans and 

Mon., Mar. 30; 4:30 - 6 pm 
Native Americans 

M 7 Guess What? You Could Be a Psychic Too I Mon., Apr.6; 4:30 - 7:30 pm 

M 8 Beginner Watercolor Painting Mon., April 13, 20, 27, May 4 and 11 at 4:30 -
6:15pm 

M 9 
Washington Park Walking Tour and Tulip Mon., May 4, 10 - 11:30 am Rain date Is May 
Display 5 10-11:30 

M 10 Wildflower walk 
Online waiver 

Mon., May 11, 9-11am Rain date - May 13 needed ahead 
of time 

M 12 Fun with Cement· Make your own Bird Bath Mon., June 29 at 10-11:30 & T June 30 at 10-
11:30 am 

M 74 Can you say "Cheesecake?" Mon., Apr. 20; 10 am - noon $10 to SCHOOL April 10 

M/W 13 Functional Integrated Training Mon., Mar 2, 4, 9, 11: 10-11 am; wm need 
pre-act;vity form 

T 14 Confident Beginners Quilt Class Tuesdays ongoing 10-4 beginning Feb. 3 

T 15 Conversational Spanish Tues. Mar. 17, 24, 31, Apr. 7, 14, 21, 28, May 
5, 12; 1:15 • 3:15 pm 

T 16 
Cultivating Mindfulness and Practicing 

Tues., March 17, 24, 31, Apr. 7; noon- 1 pm Meditation 

Journey Reimagined: How to slow your Tues., Mar. 24 from 4:30-7:30 Note: There 
17 will be a video that summarizes the first 2 biological age 

classes from last semester 

T 18 Growing Microgreens at Home Tues., April 14, 11 :00 - noon 

T 19 Arms limitation Talks Tues., Apr 28; 5 - 7 pm 

T 21 Microsoft WORD Tips and Tricks Tues., May 26 at 3-4:30 

T 22 Microsoft PowerPoint Tues., June 2 at 3-4:30 

T 23 The Impact of Al Tues., June 16 at 3-4:30 

T 24 Working with Zoom Tues., June 30 at 3-4:30 

T/Th 25 Water Fitness Every T and Th July 2 - Aug 28 at 5 - 6 pm 
Buy a pool pass at 
the pool 

w 11 European Perspective on the Rise of the Far Right Wed., April 8: 11 am - 1 :30 pm 

w 26 Silver Screenings Ill: More Movie Matinees Wed., Feb 18, Mar 18, Apr 15, May 20, June 
17 a/11 - 3:30 pm 

w 27 ART TALKS Wed., Mar. 11, 18, 25; 10-11 am 

w 28 Fall Prevention and Balance Screen Wed., Mar. 25, Apr. 29, May 27, July 1 at 1:30 
-2:30pm 

w 29 
W - Istanbul to Budapest on the Danube River 

Wed. Apr. 15; 10 - 11:30 am 
plus Tuscany 

w 30 
Clark Foundation Greenhouse Tour, Wed., Apr. 22; 10 - 11 :30 am 
Cooperstown 

w 31 Lift Every Voice & Sing Wed., April 22; 1 :30 - 2:45 pm 

w 32 Tapas 2.0 Wed., Apr. 29; 12:30 - 5:30 pm $25 to SCHOOL April 15 

w 33 
Organics in the Circular Economy: How they 

Wed., May 6 10-noon Donations welcome Affect our Carbon Footprint 

w 34 Storysongs Wed., May 6 at 1:30-3 pm 

w 35 Verlaine - The Number Wisdom Connection Wed., May 13; 2 - 4 pm 

w 37 Zim Smith Trail Hike Wed., May 27; 10 • noon; ralndate May 29 

w 39 
Hessian Hill- Farm Tour & Canine Training Wed., June 3 at 1-4;, ralndate F June 5 at 
Program 1-4 

w 40 
Cross Hill Heirtooms Garden Tour and Spring Wed., June 17; 10:30-noon, raindate W June 

$10 to SCHOOL June 7 Arrangement 24 10:30-noon 

W - A Tale Of Two Hemispheres: Caves, Bats, 
w 49 Travel And International Meetings In Brazil And Wed., Apr. 8 at 2-3:30 pm 

Australia 

NAME OF 
REGISTRANT: ______________________________________________________________________
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TH 41 Computer Fundamentals Thurs., Mar. 12; 2 - 3 pm 

$5 for glue and 
TH 42 The Magic of Collage Thurs., Mar. 12, 19, 26; 11 am - 12:30 pm paper payable to 

instructor 

TH 43 Crochet Class or Away We Crochet 
Thurs., Mar. 19, 26, Apr. 2, 9, 16, 23, 30, May 
7; 1:30 -3 pm 

TH 44 Social Engineering and How to Protect Yourself Thurs., Mar. 19; 2 - 3 pm 

TH 45 The Ultimate Container Garden Thurs, Mar. 26, 3:30 - 4:30 pm 

TH 46 Intro to German Thurs. Apr. 2, 9, 16; 11:45 am-1:15 pm 

TH 47 Did the US Government Steal the Tesla Files? Thurs. April 2, 10- 11:15 am 

TH 48 The Battle of Cobus Kill Thurs., Apr. 2, 4:30 - 6:00 pm 

TH 50 
South Indian Herbs and Spices for Relief of 

Thurs., Apr. 16; 4 -5 pm 
Joint Pain 

TH 51 Readers' Resources Thurs., Apr 23, 1 - 2:30 pm 

TH 52 The Palatines: From Rhineland to Schoharie Thurs., Apr. 23, 4:30 - 6:00 pm 

TH 53 Cuisine of Portugal Thurs., Apr. 30; 12:30 - 5:30 pm $35 to SCHOOL April 15 

TH 54 The Deadliest Flood in American History Thurs., Apr. 30; 10- 11:15 am 

TH 55 Garnishes Thurs., May7; 1-3 pm $10 to SCHOOL April 23 

TH 56 Connecting the Dots: Beginner Sewing Thurs., May 7, 14, 21, 28; 9 am - 1 pm 

TH 57 Alzheimers Association Education Series Thurs., May 14, 21, 28; 2 - 3 pm 

TH 58 
Revolutionary Veterans of Towns of Summit & 

Thurs., May 28; 11 - noon 
Fulton 

TH 59 Home Composting & Demonstration Tour Thurs., June 11 at 10 - noon 
$10 per person 

May27 
payable to SCHOOL 

TH 60 Thomas Burbine Forest Disk Golf Course 
Thurs., June 18 at 10.noon, raindate TH 

June 25 10-noon 

TH 80 Venezuela - the Aftermath of the US Invasion Thurs., Apr/130; 6 - 7:30 pm 

F 20 Hike at Partridge Run Fri., Apr. 24; 12:30 -3:30 pm 

F 61 Bridge - Learn and Play Fridays ongoing 10 - noon beginning Feb. 6 

F 62 Reading to Children for Fun and Learning Fri., Mar. 13; 11 - 12:30 pm 

F 63 Tips and Tricks for the Home Gardener Fri., Mar. 13; 1 - 2:30 pm 

F 64 The Brain as a Toaster Fri., Mar. 20 at 2 - 4:30 pm 

F 65 Hydroponics - An Introduction Fri., Mar. 20; 10:30 am - noon 

F 66 
Freshwater Mussel Conservation at SUNY 

Fri., Apr. 10; 1 - 2 pm 
Cobleskill 

F 67 
Redefining Rich- Shannon Hayes of Sap Bush 

Fri., Apr. 17; 1 - 3 pm 
Hollow Farm 

F 68 W- In Search of Ancient Greece Fri., May 1; 2. 4 pm 

F 69 Learning to Interpret our Dreams Fri., May 8; 10 - noon 

F 70 Metal Detecting Primer Fri., May 8; 2 - 3:30 pm; rain date May 15 

F 71 Hike the Cliff Escarpment Above Middleburgh Fri., May 22; 12 - 4 pm; raindate May 29 

F 72 
Inner Eaters - Befriending the Parts of Our 

Fri., Jun 12, 10 • noon 
Personality Who Overeat 

F 73 Gilboa Museum & Sunken City Cidery 
Fri., June 26 at 1 pm; Cidery opens at 3pm; 
raindate Sat June 27 at 10:30-1:30 

SAT 75 Basic Life Support/CPR Sat., Mar. 14; 8:30-noon 
$4.00 for BLS card 

March 7 
payable at venue 

Sula:: 1 balcony &oat 
available: $108 formembers / 

SUN 76 Sound of Music at Proctors Sun., Mar. 22 at 2 pm 
$1U.forguuts. Thcreare4 March 1 main (lower) level left seats 
ovallable: S50 for members I 
$55 lar guests. 

SUN 77 Foxestown Guided Historic Walking Tour Sun., Apr. 12; 2 - 4 pm 
$10 per person to 

AprilS 
SCHOOL 

10 ka1's cvoilcbfe• tower 
'-el orchutra left: $50 

SUN 78 &Juliet at Proctors Sun., May 3 at 2 pm 
eoch for members, $� for April 1 guuts. P411lble to SCHOOL 
by April 1, 2026. No 
reN'ld'S attu- April 1. 
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SCHOOL Guest Registration Form – Spring 2026

I, _________________________ (SCHOOL MEMBER-info below) would like to bring the following 
guests: 

Name of Trip/Hike/Class:_______________________________Date_______________ 

Guest Name: 

Guest Phone: 

Guest Email: 

Guest Emergency Contact Number: 
Name of Trip/Hike/Class:_______________________________Date_______________ 

Guest Name: 

Guest Phone: 

Guest Email: 

Guest Emergency Contact Number: 
Name of Trip/Hike/Class:_______________________________Date_______________ 

Guest Name: 

Guest Phone: 

Guest Email: 

Guest Emergency Contact Number: 
SCHOOL MEMBER Information: 

Member Name: 

Member Phone: 

Member Email: 

Member Emergency Contact Number: 

Guest Policy: With the concurrence of the instructor, a member may bring one guest to one session of one class per semester. The 
member shall also notify the class ambassador in advance with the name and contact information for the guest. 

The above policy does not apply to hikes, trips, or performances for which multiple guests may be escorted by the member. Advance 
notification (and payment if there is a fee for the event) is still required, as noted in the particular hike, trip, or performance description. 
Members will be given priority over guests for tickets, up until the RSVP date. However, we make every effort to accommodate all 
members and their guests seeking tickets for one of our offerings. 

To protect everyone, we will continue to follow any venue-specific health requirements in effect at the time of the class, trip, or 
performance. 

Please provide the above information for yourselves and your guests, so that our group leaders and ambassadors have this 
important information for everyone in the SCHOOL group attending the event.  All guests are the responsibility of the hosting 
member, and each guest will be expected to acknowledge the same waiver of liability statement as do all members.
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